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Age group 

Groupe d ' l g e 

Minimal and Primary 

Minime e t p r i m o - i n f e c t i o n 

Moderately and f a r advanced 

Assez e t t r e s avancee 

I Other refpiara tory ^ ^ * N o n ' r K f f r 4 t o r 

^ - • ^ - ^ ^ ^ K A ^ y I 
1962 1963 1964 1962 1963 1964 

Males — Hommes 

Number of ca ses - Noiabre de cas 

T o t a l , 
0-19 

20-39 
40-59 

60t 

784 

100.0 
41 .8 
23.9 
21 .8 
12 .5 

883 

100.0 
44.6 
22.3 
18.7 
14.4 

895 

100.0 
38.4 
24.4 
22.8 
14.4 

944 

100.0 
5.6 

31 .0 
30 .5 
32 .8 

914 1,339 149 

100.0 
5.6 

24.4 
34.8 
35.2 

100.0 
5.2 

27.6 
35.6 
31 .5 

100.0 
26 .8 
36.2 
18 .1 
18 .8 

100.0 
26.7 
27 .8 
23 .3 
22.2 

100.0 
25 .5 
34.4 
25 .0 
15.1 

100.0 
24 .5 
32.2 
28.5 
13.7 

100.0 
25 .4 
32.6 
28 .3 
13.6 

100.0 
18.0 
32.7 
32 .4 
16.9 

Number of ca ses - Nombre de cas 757 

T o t a l 100.0 
0-19 52 .8 

20-39 26.6 
40-59 12.9 

601- 7.7 

0 0 . 0 
55.4 
25 .8 
12.6 

6 . 2 

100.0 
44 .5 
32.1 
15.1 

8 . 2 

511 

100.0 
11.5 
38 .0 
27.2 
23 .3 

432 

100.0 
12.5 
40 .0 
25.0 
22.5 

677 

100.0 
12.9 
4 0 . 0 
25 .0 
22.2 

100.0 
40 .6 
26.4 
26.4 

6 . 6 

100.0 
4 3 . 0 
35 .1 
14.0 

7 . 9 

100.0 
37 .8 
33.6 
20.2 

8 . 4 

100.0 
20 .8 
39.1 
26.7 
13.4 

100.0 
18.2 
44 .3 
22 .3 
15.1 

100.0 
16.3 
41 .5 
30 .5 
11.7 

( 1 ) Excluding cases fo r which age was not s t a t e d — Sans l e s cas pour l e s q u e l s I ' a g e n ' e s t pas p r e c i s e . 

D e f i n i t i o n s : New a c t i v e — A person r epo r t ed a s having a c t i v e 
t u b e r c u l o s i s wi thout record of p r ev ious a c t i v i t y . 
Reac t i va t ed — A person c u r r e n t l y found a c t i v e who 
has a record of p rev ious a c t i v i t y . 

Notes : The cases r epor t ed in a month a r e not n e c e s s a r i l y 
a l l d iagnosed in t h a t p a r t i c u l a r month. 

Symbols: — Nil or z e r o . 

D e f i n i t i o n s : Nouveau cas e v o l u t l f — Cas d ' une personne qui a c o n t r a c t e 
la t u b e r c u l o s e e v o l u t i v e e t dont l e d o s s i e r n ' i n d l q u e pas 
une e v o l u t i o n a n t e r l e u r e . 
Cas r e - e v o l u t l f — Cas d 'une personne qu i a c o n t r a c t e la 
t u b e r c u l o s e e v o l u t i v e e t dont le d o s s i e r r e v e l e une evo lu 
t i o n a n t e r l e u r e . 

Nota: Les cas d e c l a r e s dans le raols n ' o n t pas necessa l remen t 
tous e t e d i a g n o s t i q u e s du ran t ce mols . 

Signes c o n v e n t l o n n e l s : — neant ou z e r o 

TABLE 1. New Beported Tabercoloaia Cases. SIUDII»TT DaU, 1964 sod 1965 

TABLEAU 1. Noaveaaz ess de tabercalose diclar^s, donates sominslres, 1964 et 1969 

Cunen t month — Mols observfi: 

Hew acUve — Nouveaux cas jvolut ifs ... 

CumnlatlTe to d&te — To ta l cumuli i c e Joui: 

C a s e s - Total — C a s 

New active — Nouveaux cas ivoluUfs — 

Reactivated — C a s te-£volutits 

19ES 

1364 
1965 
1964 

. 1 9 6 5 
1964 

Canada 

5 9 3 
5 0 9 

8 4 

3 , 1 8 8 
2 , 8 3 8 
2 , 6 9 8 

2 , 3 9 0 
4 9 0 
4 4 8 

Nfld. 

27 

23 
4 

ISO 
2 0 1 

159 
1 8 0 

2 1 
21 

P .E . I . 

7 
4 

3 

2 5 
32 

16 
25 

9 
7 

N.S. 

2 5 
19 

6 

1 3 3 
1 0 2 

1 0 7 
77 
26 
2 5 

N . B . 

19 
16 

3 

1 4 7 
167 

1 2 5 

1 4 3 
22 
24 

Q u i . 

2 5 0 
2 2 4 

26 

1 , 0 5 8 
8 1 4 

9 3 6 
7 0 6 
122 
1 0 8 

Ont. 

117 

9 5 
22 

6 4 1 

4 8 3 
5 2 0 
3 8 1 
121 
102 

Man. 

17 

13 
4 

1 5 5 
1 7 8 

1 2 3 
1 4 3 

32 

3 5 

Sask . 

1 8 

1 5 
3 

1 4 1 

1 6 5 
117 
1 5 4 

24 
1 1 

Alui . 

4 6 

4 0 
6 

2 6 9 
239 
2 3 2 

2 0 3 
3 7 
3 6 

B.C. 

5 4 

5 1 
3 

3 3 5 
3 8 8 
2 8 4 

3 2 9 
5 1 
59 

Yukon 

2 
2 

9 
1 

8 
1 

I 

— 

N.W.T. 

11 

7 
4 

9 5 
6 8 

7 1 
4 8 
24 

2 0 
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TABLE 2. New Active and Reactivated Cases by Province and by Diagnosis 

TABLEAU 2. Nouveaux cas de tuberculose Evolutive et r^-4voliitive suivant la province et le diagnostic 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island .... 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Northwest Territories .... 

Prince Edward Island .... 

Northwest Territories .... 

Total 

509 

23 

4 

19 

16 

224 

95 

13 

15 

40 

51 

2 

7 

Respiratory — Respiratoire 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

104 

4 

1 

1 

3 

45 

19 

5 

4 

6 

12 

2 

2 

Mod, 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

143 

5 

1 

7 

3 

78 

21 

4 

3 

11 

10 

-

84 

4 

3 

5 

3 

26 

22 

4 

3 

6 

3 

4 

12 

_ 

-

1 

1 

4 

4 

1 

-

1 

35 

4 

1 

2 

1 

10 

8 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber

culosis 

Primo-
Infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

(a) New active cases 

81 

2 

-

5 

1 

39 

19 

-

6 

3 

4 

1 

22 

_ 

-

2 

1 

10 

5 

2 

-

1 

1 

51 

4 

1 

2 

1 

18 

9 

1 

9 

5 

1 

(b) Rea 

_ 

-

— 

-

-

-

-

39 

1 

-

1 

5 

18 

3 

2 

-

-

9 

-

Non
respira

tory 

Non 
respira

toire 

Cumu
lative 
total' 

Total' 
cumu-
latif 

Respiratory — Respiratoire 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod, 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

— Nouveaux cas de tuberculose evolutive 

91 

7 

1 

2 

3 

26 

24 

1 

2 

1 1 ' 

11 

3 

2,698 

159 

16 

107 

125 

935 

520 

123 

117 

232 

284 

8 

71 

602 

24 

1 

18 

21 

193 

132 

24 

26 

48 

93 

4 

18 

781 

40 

5 

35 

21 

352 

138 

22 

25 

52 

76 

1 

14 

389 

18 

2 

20 

21 

169 

82 

13 

17 

17 

28 

2 

:tlvated cases — Cas de tuberculose re-evolutlve 

5 

_ 

-

— 

-

10 

— 

2 

1 

1 

4 

-

1 

1 

490 

21 

9 

26 

22 

122 

121 

32 

24 

37 

51 

1 

24 

84 

4 

-

5 

6 

15 

20 

3 

2 

5 

20 

4 

108 

8 

5 

8 

5 

61 

50 

7 

6 

13 

17 

8 

118 

4 

-

6 

6 

39 

29 

11 

7 

7 

3 

1 

5 

Primary 
tuber

culosis 

Primo-
infection 

334 

19 

1 

15 

38 

55 

54 

26 

14 

55 

18 

2 

27 

5 

-

-

-

— 

-

1 

4 

Other 

Autre 

211 

12 

2 

4 

12 

92 

35 

12 

12 

12 

15 

3 

16 

-

-

2 

3 

6 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Non
respira

tory 

Non 
respira

toire 

381 

46 

5 

15 

12 

55 

79 

25 

23 

48 

54 

1 

7 

79 

5 

4 

5 

5 

4 

15 

10 

7 

10 

11 

_ 

2 

' Total accumulated from January of the year stated to the end of the current month, - Total accumule depuls Janvier del'annee Indlquee jusqu'& la findu mols observe. 



TABLE 3. New Active and Reactivated Cases by Age. Sex, and by Diagnosis 

TABLEAU 3. Nouveaux cas de tuberculose Evolutive et r6-£volutlve suivant V&ge, le sexe et le diagnostic 

Age group 

Groupe d'age 

All ages — Tous &ges.. 

0 - 4 

5 - 9 

10-14 

15-19 

20-24 

25-29 

30-34 

35-39 

40-44 

45-49 

50-54 

55-59 

60-69 

70-79 

80 or over — et plus. 

.M. 
F . 

. M. 
P . 

M. 
P . 

M. 
P. 

M. 
P, 

M, 
P, 

M, 
P. 

M. 
P . 

M. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

M. 
P . 

M. 
P . 

M. 
P . 

M. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

.. M, 
P . 

Not stated — Non pre- M. 
e lse . P . 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratoire 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber

culosis 

Prlmo-
Infectlon 

Other 

Autre 

Non
respira

tory 

Non 
respira

toire 

New active cases — Nouveaux cas evolutifs 

3 0 4 
205 

12 
15 

9 
17 

5 
12 

14 
14 

16 
18 

17 
14 

23 
20 

22 
21 

22 
15 

33 
14 

28 
11 

18 
8 

34 
10 

3 0 
9 

2 0 
6 

_ 
~ 

57 
47 

_ 
2 

1 
3 

1 
1 

4 
4 

4 
3 

1 
4 

4 
7 

4 
5 

5 
4 

5 
2 

5 
3 

3 

~ 

8 
4 

9 
3 

3 
2 

_ 
~ 

9 3 
50 

_ 

_ 

_ 
2 

1 
4 

7 
8 

8 
3 

6 
5 

7 
6 

7 
5 

11 
4 

12 
3 

5 
3 

11 
2 

10 
2 

7 
3 

_ 
~ 

6 0 
21 

1 

_ 
2 

_ 
— 

2 
2 

1 
1 

_ 
2 

7 

2 
3 

3 
I 

9 
3 

5 
2 

7 

6 
2 

7 
2 

10 
1 

_ 

19 
32 

5 
12 

5 
11 

3 
7 

2 
1 

1 
1 

1 

_ 

1 

_ 

" 

_ 

" 

_ 

~ 

_ 

_ 

_ 

-

_ 

21 
18 

2 
1 

_ 
1 

2 

~ 

2 

" 

3 
2 

_ 
3 

2 
2 

4 
1 

1 
1 

_ 
1 

_ 
3 

1 
1 

2 
1 

2 
1 

-

_ 

54 
37 

3 
1 

3 

— 

_ 
2 

3 
3 

_ 
3 

7 
2 

4 
6 

4 
6 

6 
4 

8 
4 

5 

— 

1 
4 

7 
1 

2 
1 

-

_ 

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratoire 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

A s s e z 
avancfee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber

culosis 

Primo-
infection 

Other 

Autre 

Non
respira

tory 

Non 
respira

toire 

Reactivated c a s e s — Cas re-evolutifs 

51 
33 

_ 
— 

_ 
~ 

_ 
2 

1 
1 

5 

~ 

3 
2 

4 
5 

2 
5 

7 
5 

4 
2 

4 
4 

4 
1 

9 
1 

5 
4 

3 

_ 

6 
5 

_ 
~ 

~ 

~ 

1 

^ 

1 

_ 
1 

1 
1 

_ 
1 

2 
1 

_ 

_ 
2 

_ 

_ 

1 

_ 

25 
10 

~ 

~ 

— 

_ 

3 

2 

~ 

2 
3 

1 
2 

2 
2 

2 
1 

3 
1 

2 

~ 

3 
1 

3 

2 

_ 

14 
8 

_ 
~ 

~ 

_ 
— 

_ 

_ 

1 

— 

I 

— 

1 
1 

2 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 

5 

I 
A 

-

_ 
~ 

~ 

_ 
— 

~ 

_ 
— 

_ 

_ 

_ 
— 

_ 
~ 

_ 

_ 

_ 
_ 

_ 

~ 

_ 

_ 

-

_ 
— 

3 
2 

_ 
— 

~ 

1 

_ 
1 

1 

_ 

~ 

_ 
~ 

_ 
~ 

_ 
_ 

— 

1 

~ 

1 

_ 

-

_ 
— 

3 
7 

— 

~ 

I 

_ 

_ 

_ 
1 

1 

_ 
2 

1 
1 

1 
1 

_ 
~ 

_ 

_ 

1 

-

_ 
~ 
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TABLE 4. Tuberculosis Cases - Cumulative Totals 195 1010491675 

Age group 

Groupe d'age 

All a«es — Tons ftges.. 

0 - 4 

5 - 9 

10-14 

15-19 

20-24 

25-29 

30-34 

35-39 

4 0 - 4 4 

4 5 - 4 9 

50-54 

55 -59 

60 -69 

70-79 

80 or over — et plus. 

. H. 
F . 

M. 
P . 

H. 
P. 

U. 
P . 

M. 
P. 

H. 
P . 

M. 
P. 

M. 
P. 

M. 
P . 

. H. 
P. 

M. 
P . 

M. 
P . 

H. 
P. 

M. 
P . 

.. M. 
P . 

.. M. 
P. 

Not stated - Non pre- M. 
else. P. 

Total 

TABLEAU 4 . Cas d e tubercul 

Respiratory — Respiratoire 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber

culosis 

Primo-
infection 

Other 

Autre 

o se — Total cumuie 1 9 6 5 ' 

Non
respira

tory 

Non 
respira

toire 

New active c a s e s — Nouveaux c a s evolutifs 

1 , 6 2 9 
1 , 0 6 9 

113 
89 

8 3 
76 

42 
55 

9 3 
79 

9 8 
108 

107 
94 

111 
1 0 8 

116 
8 3 

1 3 9 
75 

128 
5 0 

1 2 1 
4 7 

1 1 4 
49 

189 
5 7 

126 
51 

4 8 
28 

1 

3 1 8 
284 

1 
4 

8 
11 

7 
12 

24 
30 

28 
36 

24 
33 

3 0 
35 

22 
20 

25 
22 

18 
5 

22 
11 

35 
16 

41 
21 

22 
12 

10 
6 

-

512 
259 

2 
1 

-

3 
4 

17 
11 

39 
36 

40 
29 

35 
29 

42 
27 

49 
23 

50 
18 

50 
21 

38 
16 

74 
21 

59 
19 

13 
14 

1 

2 8 2 
107 

1 
1 

2 
3 

2 

9 
12 

7 
8 

9 
9 

17 
9 

23 
8 

29 
8 

35 
8 

27 
7 

29 
4 

4 0 
10 

32 
13 

22 
5 

-

1 7 4 
1 6 0 

82 
7 0 

54 
52 

22 
3 0 

10 
5 

3 
2 

1 
1 

-

2 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

139 
72 

13 
7 

8 
5 

8 
1 

19 
7 

11 
8 

11 
8 

9 
8 

10 
3 

8 
5 

4 
3 

1 0 
4 

5 
3 

14 
2 

9 
5 

1 

-

2 0 4 
177 

14 
6 

11 
4 

2 
6 

14 
14 

10 
18 

22 
14 

20 
27 

17 
25 

28 
16 

21 
16 

12 
4 

6 
10 

2 0 
13 

4 
2 

3 
2 

-

Total 

Respiratory — Respiratoire 

Pulmonary — Pulmonaire 

Minimal 

Minime 

Mod. 
advanced 

Assez 
avancfee 

Par 
advanced 

Tres 
avancee 

Primary 
tuber

culosis 

Primo-
infection 

Other 

Autre 

respira-

Non 
respira

toire 

Reactivated cases — Cas re-evolutifs 

3 0 2 
188 

1 
1 

3 
2 

1 
5 

3 
4 

18 
9 

14 
14 

15 
20 

20 
20 

23 
25 

33 
19 

24 
15 

43 
12 

52 
21 

42 
18 

10 
2 

~ 

53 
31 

-

1 

1 

1 

3 
2 

3 
6 

4 
5 

3 
4 

5 
4 

7 

3 
5 

5 
1 

7 
2 

9 
1 

2 

-

126 
62 

-

1 

-

2 

4 
3 

6 
5 

5 
7 

10 
6 

10 
10 

14 
8 

10 
4 

24 
4 

20 
7 

17 
5 

5 

-

69 
49 

-

-

-

1 

1 

4 

3 
4 

5 
3 

4 
6 

6 
5 

8 
4 

6 
4 

19 
9 

11 
11 

3 
1 

-

1 
4 

1 
1 

2 

-

-

1 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

11 
5 

-

-

1 

1 

1 
1 

-

-

1 

-

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

-

-

42 
37 

-

1 

1 
4 

2 

10 
1 

1 
3 

3 
3 

1 
7 

4 
5 

5 
5 

2 
2 

5 
3 

2 
3 

4 

1 

-

' Total accumulated from January of the year stated to the end of the cun-ent month. - Total accumule depuls Janvier de I'annee indlquee Jusqu'e la findu mols observe. 


